www.ecourtsindia.com

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal(C) No(s).18303/2017

NATIONAL BANK FOR AGRICULTURE AND RURAL DEVELOPMENT (NABARD)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DILIP RANGRAO KHOT & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.58563/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.58561/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

Date: 11-10-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. P.K. Jain, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Respondent Nos. 1 to 14, 16 to 21, 23 to 25, 27, 28, 30, 31 and 33 to 35 have been served, but no one has entered appearance.

As per the service/track report, Respondent No. 32 has refused to accept notice. Hence, service is deemed complete.

Fresh steps be taken by the learned counsel for the petitioner for service on respondent No. 26 within two weeks' time. Thereafter, notice be issued.

Four weeks' time is granted to respondent No. 29 for filing counter affidavit.

Respondent Nos. 15 and 22 have expired. Ld. Counsel for the petitioner to move an appropriate application for substitution within two weeks' time.

List again on 29th of November, 2017.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL Registrar